

Table 1: Sociodemographic characteristics of the respondents (n=113)
	Characteristics
	Frequency (n)
	Percentage (%)

	Gender

	Male
	52
	46.02

	Female
	61
	53.98

	Age (years)

	19-24
	104
	92.04

	25-34
	9
	7.96

	Race

	Malay
	14
	12.39

	Chinese
	80
	70.80

	Indian
	15
	13.27

	Others
	4
	3.54










Table 2: Use of antibiotics and the sources of getting antibiotics (n=106)
	S. No
	Question
	Frequency (n)
	Percentage (%)

	1.
	On that occasion, did you get the antibiotics (or a prescription for them from a doctor or HCPs?

	
	a. Yes (CR)
	101
	95.28

	
	b. No
	2
	1.89

	
	c. Can’t remember
	3
	2.83

	2.
	On that occasion, did you get advice from a doctor, nurse, or pharmacist on how to take them?

	
	a. Yes, I received advice on how to take them (CR)
	78
	73.58

	
	b. No
	17
	16.04

	
	c. Can’t remember
	11
	10.38

	3.
	On that occasion, where did you get the antibiotics?

	
	a. Medical store or pharmacy (CR)
	100
	94.34

	
	b. Stall or hawker
	0
	0

	
	c. The internet
	0
	0

	
	d. Friend or family member
	2
	1.89

	
	e. I had them saved up from a previous time
	0
	0

	
	f. Somewhere/someone else
	1
	0.94

	
	g. Can’t remember
	3
	2.83


      CR: Correct Response 

Table 3: Knowledge of antibiotics use among the respondents (n=113)
	S.No
	Question
	Total (n)
	Percentage (%)

	1. 
	When do you think you should/ you stop taking antibiotics once you’ve begun treatment?

	
	a. When you feel better
	0
	0

	
	b. When you’ve taken all of the antibiotics as        directed (CR)
	113
	100

	
	c. Don’t know
	0
	0

	2. 
	“It’s okay to use antibiotics that were given to a friend or family member, as long as they were used to treat the same illness”

	
	a. True
	4
	3.54

	
	b. False (CR)
	109
	96.46

	
	c. Don’t know
	0
	0

	3. 
	“It’s okay to buy the same antibiotics, or request these from a doctor, if you’re sick and they helped you get better when you had the same symptom before”

	
	a. True
	13
	11.50

	
	b. False (CR)
	97
	85.84

	
	c. Don’t know 
	3
	2.65


       CR: Correct Response

Table 4: Knowledge of common terminologies and source of information of antibiotics and its resistance among the respondents (n=113)
	S.No.
 
	Where did you hear the following terms related to antibiotics and its resistance? 

	
	Questions/ 
Options
	Doctor
n (%)
	Pharmacist n (%)

	Family 
member or 
friend
n (%)
	Media 
(newspaper, 
TV, radio)
n (%)
	Specific 
campaign
n (%)
	Others
n (%)

	1
	Antibiotic 
resistance
	98 
(86.73)
	26 
(23.01)
	20 
(17.70)
	37 
(32.74)
	19 
(16.81)
	17 (15.04)


	2
	Superbugs 
	96 
(84.96)
	12 
(10.62)
	11 
(9.73)
	36 
(31.86)
	10 
(8.85)
	8 
(7.08)

	3
	Antimicrobial 
resistance 
	79 
(69.91)
	17 
(15.04)
	11 
(9.73)
	26 
(23.01)
	9 
(7.96)
 
	9 
(7.96)

	4
	AMR 
	35 
(30.97)
	6 
(5.31) 
	3 
(2.65)
	9 
(7.96)
	3 
(2.65)
	4 
(3.54)

	5
	Drug 
resistance
	94 
(83.19)
	25 
(22.12)
	15 
(13.27)
	35
 (30.97)
	16 
(14.16)
	9 
(7.96)

	6
	Antibiotic-
resistant 
bacteria
	95 
(84.07)
	17 
(15.04)
	13
 (11.50)
	27 
(23.89)
	8 
(7.08)
	7 
(6.19)



Table 5: Knowledge of antibiotic and its resistance among the respondents (n=113)
	S.No
	Question
	True
n (%)
	False
n (%)
	X2
	P
value

	1.
	Antibiotic resistance occurs when your 
body becomes resistant to antibiotics 
and they no longer work as well.
	68 
(60.18)
	45 (39.82)
	1.87
	0.17

	2.
	Many infections are becoming more
 resistant to treatment by antibiotics.
	112 
(99.12)
	1 
(0.88)
	12.56
	0.00*

	3.
	If bacteria are resistant to antibiotics, it 
can be very difficult or impossible to 
treat the infections they cause.
	110
 (97.35)
	3 
(2.65)
	11.03
	0.00*

	4.
	Antibiotic resistance is an issue that 
could affect me or my family.
	110 
(97.35)
	3 
(2.65)
	11.03
	0.00*

	5.
	Antibiotic resistance is an issue in other countries but not here.
	15 
(13.27)
	98 
(86.73)
	53.05
	0.00*

	6.
	Antibiotic resistance is only a problem 
for people who take antibiotics regularly
	25 
(22.12)
	88 
(77.88)
	38.04
	0.00*

	7.
	Bacteria which are resistant to antibiotic can be spread from person to person.
	94 
(83.19)
	19 
(16.81)
	2.36
	0.12

	8.
	Antibiotic-resistant infections could 
make medical procedures like surgery, 
organ transplants and cancer treatment much more dangerous.
	108 
(95.58)
	5 
(4.42)
	9.60
	0.00*


*p-value ≤ 0.05














Table 6: Calculation of net positive and other responses of the respondents (n=113)
	S. No
	Item/ Response
	NPR 
	NOR
	X2
	p 
value
	PRR

	How much do you agree the following actions would help address the problem of antibiotic resistance?

	1 
	People should use antibiotics only when they are prescribed by a doctor
	107
	6
	4.63
	0.03*
	94.69

	2 
	Farmers should give fewer antibiotics to food-producing animals
	74
	39
	1.92
	0.17
	65.49

	3 
	People should not keep antibiotics and use them later for other illnesses 
	98
	15
	1.41
	0.24
	86.73

	4 
	Parents should make sure all of their children’s vaccinations are up-to-date
	112
	1
	7.23
	0.01*
	99.12

	5 
	People should wash their hands regularly
	107
	6
	4.63
	0.03*
	94.69

	6 
	Doctors should only prescribe antibiotics when they are needed
	112
	1
	7.23
	0.01*
	99.12

	7 
	Governments should reward the development of new antibiotics
	93
	20
	0.42
	0.52
	82.30

	8 
	Pharmaceutical companies should develop new antibiotics
	89
	24
	0.05
	0.82
	78.76

	9
	Antibiotic resistance is one of the biggest problems the world faces 
	108
	5
	5.11
	0.02*
	95.58

	10
	Medical experts will solve the problem of antibiotic resistance before it becomes too serious 
	48
	65
	17.43
	0.00*
	42.48

	11
	Everyone needs to take responsibility for using antibiotics responsibly 
	109
	4
	5.60
	0.02*
	96.46

	12
	There is not much people like me can do to stop antibiotic resistance 
	23
	90
	0.11
	0.74
	79.65

	13
	I am worried about the impact that antibiotic resistance will have on my health, and that of my family 
	105
	8
	3.76
	0.05*
	92.92

	14
	I am not at risk of getting an antibiotic-resistant infection, as long as I take my antibiotics correctly 
	32
	81
	34.71
	0.00*
	28.32


*p-value ≤ 0.05
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